



**EQUIPPP**  
**SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.**  
(Formerly Proseed India Limited)

**May 30, 2023**

**To,**  
**BSE Limited**  
**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers**  
**Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001**

**To,**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
**Plot No. C/1, G Block,**  
**Bandra–Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400051**

**BSE Scrip Code: 590057**

**NSE Symbol: EQUIPPP**

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express and Mana Telangana relating to publication of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

**Thanking You,**

**For EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
**(Formerly known as Proseed India Limited)**

**Karthik V Potharaju**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
**M No. A53054**

### FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1301, Padma Tower-1 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 New Delhi 110008  
Phone: 011-25710171, Fax: 011-45084858  
Website: www.fruitionventure.com, E-mail:cs@fruitionventure.com, CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058824

#### EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	5.09	1.26	52.64	442.91	89.39
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(6.84)	(4.68)	24.12	(15.15)	100.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	5.69	(4.49)	23.79	8.32	77.67
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.45)	(5.15)	7.17	(4.62)	64.39
5	Equity paid up share capital	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
6	Other Equity as at balance sheet date 31.03.2023	233.51	227.16	225.19	233.51	225.19
7	Earnings per share (Quarterly not annualised):					
	Basic (₹)	0.14	(0.11)	0.59	0.21	1.94
	Diluted (₹)	0.14	(0.11)	0.59	0.21	1.94

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed audited standalone results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these standalone financial results. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.fruitionventure.com).  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the year and quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.fruitionventure.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Fruition Venture Limited  
Sd/-  
Nitin Aggarwal  
Managing Director

### EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyd-500081  
CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113

#### STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Consolidated Financials						Standalone Financials					
	Three months ended			12 Months Ended			Three months ended			12 Months ended		
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	
1	Total Income from operations	31.57	60.00	-	151.57	-	31.57	60.00	-	151.57	-	
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	52.80	3.74	(49.12)	27.05	(130.96)	52.99	4.04	(49.12)	28.02	(130.96)	
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	52.80	3.74	(49.12)	27.05	(294.83)	52.99	4.04	(49.12)	28.02	(294.83)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax for the period	52.80	3.74	(49.12)	27.05	(294.83)	52.99	4.04	(49.12)	28.02	(294.83)	
5	Total comprehensive income for the year	52.80	3.74	(49.12)	27.05	(294.83)	52.99	4.04	(49.12)	28.02	(294.83)	
6	Paid - up equity share capital face value Rs.1/- each	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	1,030.95	
7	Earnings per share for the period (in Rupees) per Rs. 1/- share											
	- Basic	0.05	0.00	(0.05)	0.03	(0.29)	0.05	0.00	(0.05)	0.03	(0.29)	
	- Diluted	0.05	0.00	(0.05)	0.03	(0.13)	0.05	0.00	(0.05)	0.03	(0.13)	

**Notes:-**  
1 Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited is an IT and ITeS which has one reportable segment (viz. Information Technology - Software). The figures in QE 31.03.2023 and 12 Months Period ended 31.03.2023, includes Annual financial results of wholly owned subsidiary Equivas Tech Innovation Limited. As the subsidiary started its operations only in the quarter ended 31.12.2022, the earlier periods included in the consolidated statement above, consists of standalone results of the company only. The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 29th May 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out annual audit of above results for the year ended 31st Mar 2023.  
2 The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3 Previous period /year's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/year's classification/disclosure.  
4 The figures for the quarter ended 31 Mar 2023 are balancing figures between unaudited figures of the 12 months ended 31 Mar 2023 and unaudited quarterly figures for 9 months ended 31 Dec 2022.  
5 The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company www.equippp.in  
6 The management of the Company has considered a change in the useful life of the Intangible assets, accordingly the change in depreciation / amortization is considered as a change in the Accounting Estimate. The Impact of the change in Amortisation has been affected in the Quarter ending March 31, 2023. Accordingly, excess depreciation charged in the first 3 quarters of the Financial Year 2022-23 has been reversed.  
7 The Company incorporated a wholly owned subsidiary Equivas Tech Innovations Limited (ETIL) on 25 Jun 2022. The Nominal expenses by ETIL till quarter ending 31st Mar 2023 have been consolidated.  
8 The fine-tuned EQUIPPP ix module holds great significance considering SEBI's specification to social enterprises raising funds using Social Stock Exchange. Such social enterprises are expected to disclose Annual Impact Report according to SEBI Circular numbered SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-1/P/IR/2022/120 released on September 19, 2022.  
9 Steps to globally distribute EQUIPPP Enterprise Solution's license have been initiated and leading IT services companies are being appointed as distributors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of EQUIPPP SOCIAL IMPACT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
(Formerly Proseed India Limited)  
Sd/- Mahesh Ramachandran, Managing Director, 01909967

### Navi Finserv Limited

(formerly known as Navi Finserv Private Limited)

CIN No. U65923KA2012PLC062537

Registered office - 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square Iballur Village, Begur Hobli Bangalore South Bangalore KA 560102, India

Website: https://navi.com/finserv.

#### Statement of Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year	
		31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	4,125.79	3,976.69	1,406.66	12,830.16	4,571.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.45	246.51	(55.22)	1,979.09	(886.35)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,112.45	246.51	(55.22)	1,979.09	(886.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	982.39	186.22	(43.19)	1,719.86	(669.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	966.83	205.67	(43.10)	1,720.78	(673.38)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,852.40	2,852.40	1,785.73	2,852.40	1,785.73
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	19,846.24	17,750.19	10,066.89	19,846.24	10,066.89
8	Securities Premium account	16,570.24	16,570.24	9,640.89	16,570.24	9,640.89
9	Net worth	22,698.64	20,602.59	11,852.62	22,698.64	11,852.62
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	57,626.32	54,067.50	25,295.88	57,626.32	28,226.74
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.54	2.62	2.39	2.54	2.39
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1 Basic:	3.44	0.67	(0.24)	6.74	(3.94)
	2 Diluted:	3.39	0.67	(0.24)	6.71	(3.94)
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Capital redemption reserve	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05	44.05

**Notes:**  
1 The Statement of Standalone financial results of Navi Finserv Limited (formerly as Navi Finserv Private Limited) ('the Company') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25 May 2023 and 26 May 2023 respectively.  
2 The Statement of Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IndAS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies Indian Accounting Standards (Amendment) Rules, 2016.  
3 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.  
4 Debt Service Coverage Ratio & Interest Service Coverage Ratio are not applicable to NBFC.  
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock exchange and the listed entity URL https://www.navi.com/finserv.

For and on behalf of Navi Finserv Limited  
(Formerly known as Navi Finserv private Limited)

Sd/-  
Ankit Aggarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08299808

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 26 May 2023

**DEMAND NOTICE**  
Under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IFL Home Finance Ltd. (IFL HFL) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of the Borrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:

Name of the Borrower (s)/ Guarantor (s)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of secured asset (Immovable property)
Mr. Mahvinder Singh, Mrs. Neetu Singh, (Prospect No. 903972 & 932808)	26-May-2023 & Rs.6,90,892/- (Rupees Six Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only) For 903972 & Rs.2,38,796/- (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six Only) For 932808	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Built-Up Property Bearing, No.T-138, With All Its Roof/Terrace Rights Out Of Kharsa No.19/197, Land Area Ad Measuring 747 Sq.Ft., Carpet Area Ad Measuring 1527 Sq.Ft. and Built Up Area Ad Measuring 1680 Sq.Ft. Situated In The Area Of Village Khyala, Colony Known As Vishnu Garden, Block-T, Delhi-110018, India.
Mr. Vinod, Mrs. Gayatri Devi, M/s. Vinod. Vijay Singh, (Prospect No. 954171)	26-May-2023 & Rs.7,29,857/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Seven Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: Built-Up Property No.-R2-456, Gali-13-B, with Roof rights, comprised in Kharsa No.-529, Land Area Ad Measuring 450 Sq.Ft. and Carpet Area Ad Measuring 1090 Sq.Ft., and Super Built Up Area Ad Measuring 1215 Sq.Ft., Situated At Tughlakabad Extn., New Delhi, Molarband, South Delhi-110044, India.
Mrs. Raj Kumari Shukla, Mrs. Vittal Devi, (Prospect No. IL10086547)	26-May-2023 & Rs.27,51,239/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty One Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Nine Only)	All that piece and parcel of the property being: First floor without roof/terrace towards back side RHS of built-up property bearing Plot No.97 and 98, Carpet Area 459 sq.ft., Super Built-Up Area 540 sq.ft., out of Kharsa No.759, situated in the revenue estate of Village Nawada Delhi State Delhi, area also known as colony Block-A, Mohan Garden, Utlam Nagar, New Delhi-110059.

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IFL HFL as aforesaid, IFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Delhi / Corporate Office: IFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udyog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Haryana.

Place: Delhi, Date: 30-05-2023 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IFL Home Finance Ltd.

**Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited**  
Cluster Office (Lucknow), Ameen Complex  
Akbari Gate, Lucknow UP  
GSTIN: 09AAACT6167G1Z5

Ref No: JKB/Cluster/2023-24-93 Dated: 26.25.2023

#### Possession Notice

#### Notice under Section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8 (1) of the Security (Enforcement) Interest Rules, 2002

Whereas the undersigned, as the Authorized Officer of the Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers under section 13(2) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued 13(2) dated 06.02.2023 thereby calling upon the Borrower namely Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi R/o H.No. 231 - B Samarvihar Colony AlamBagh, Lucknow UP to repay an amount of Rs 1,88,333/- (Rupees One Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three only) being the balance outstanding as on 31.01.2023 in the account of the Borrower, within 60 days from the date of the said notice together with the future interest and other charges thereon.

The said borrower having failed to repay the said amount, (Only a part payment of Rs. 6,600/- dated 06.02.2023 and Rs. 50,000/- paid dated 11.04.2023 received respectively), notice is hereby given to the said borrower in particular and the public in general that the undersigned being Authorized Officer of the J&K Bank Ltd. has taken possession of the mortgage property described herein below, in exercise of the powers conferred on me under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules, on this 26th day of May of the year 2023.

The said borrower in particular and public in general are hereby cautioned against dealing with the said property in any manner whatsoever and any dealing with the said property will be subject to charge of the J&K Bank Limited for the amount aggregating to Rs 1,36,613.00 (Rupees One Lac Thirty Six Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen Only) together with future interest thereon from 01.05.2023 and other charges incurred or to be incurred. The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured assets.

#### Description of the Immovable Property

As per schedule provided in mortgage deed / latest particulars including any accreditations)

House no. 231 - B Samar Vihar Colony AlamBagh, Lucknow measuring (450 Sft.-450Sft. = 900Sft. i.e. 83.64 SqMtrs which is a single storied residential House having basement and ground floor.

Nooral Ameen Shah  
Authorized Officer  
JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD  
Cluster Head, Lucknow

Date : 26.05.2023  
Place : Lucknow

**Bank of Baroda**  
Lakhimpur Main Branch,  
1st floor Vivek Complex, Tharbaranganj  
Lakhimpur Kheri-262701,  
Ph: 8477009680

#### Notice to the Borrower for Recalling the Advance

We refer to your loan account mentioned below in the table, which is overdue since months together. In spite of many reminders you have not deposited the amount therefore your account turned to NPA. The said Notice has not been received by the representatives of the Borrower, therefore, by way of this publication, the Borrower(s) shall be requested to pay to us the sum mentioned in the below table within 15 days of the receipt of this letter by you.

In case of failure on your part to comply with the aforesaid requisition, we shall, without prejudice to all our rights to enforce other securities and/or to adopt all legal steps and remedies available to us, sell the gold pledged by you to us, by public auction or private treaty, and in the event of the sale proceeds being not sufficient to recover the whole amount of debt due from you, we shall proceed to adopt such further steps for the recovery thereof as we are entitled to, under the documents executed by you and also otherwise as law.

Sl. No	Name & address of the Borrower/ Guarantor/ Date of Demand Notice	Outstanding Balance
1	Borrower: Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma S/o Mr. Suryabali R/o Munnaganj, ward no. 19, Gola Gokannath, UP-262802 Date of Demand: 20.04.2023	As on 20.04.2023 Rs. 1,53,000.00 + Intt. and Other Charges
Brief Description of Securities: Gold Turned to NPA on dated: 12-12-2022		
2	Borrower: Mr. Bahadur Lal S/o Mr. Bindra Prasad R/o Village- Manvapur Bhaliya Bujurg, Kheri, Lakhimpur Kheri, UP- 262802 Date of Demand: 18.06.2022	As on 18.06.2022 Rs. 1,05,713.34 + Intt. and Other Charges
Brief Description of Securities: Gold Turned to NPA on dated: 14-06-2022		
3	Borrower: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Ram Kumar Soni R/o Hathipur Kothar, Distt Lakhimpur Kheri- 262701 Date of Demand: 03.02.2022	As on 03.02.2022 Rs. 3,68,357.67 + Intt. and Other Charges
Brief Description of Securities: Gold Turned to NPA on dated: 20-07-2021		
4	Borrower: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Ram Kumar Soni R/o Hathipur Kothar, Distt Lakhimpur Kheri- 262701 Date of Demand: 02.05.2022	As on 02.05.2022 Rs. 3,68,357.67 + Intt. and Other Charges
Brief Description of Securities: Gold Turned to NPA on dated: 20-07-2021		
5	Borrower: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Soni S/o Mr. Ram Kumar Soni R/o Hathipur Kothar, Distt Lakhimpur Kheri- 262701 Date of Demand: 15.06.2022	As on 15.06.2022 Rs. 4,09,125.00 + Intt. and Other Charges
Brief Description of Securities: Gold Turned to NPA on dated: 20-07-2021		

Date: 30.05.2023; Authorised Officer,  
Place: Lakhimpur Kheri, Bank of Baroda

#### "IMPORTANT"

Whist care is taken prior to acceptance or advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### Navi Finserv Limited

(formerly known as Navi Finserv Private Limited)

CIN No. U65923KA2012PLC062537

Registered office - 2nd Floor, Vaishnavi Tech Square Iballur Village, Begur Hobli Bangalore South Bangalore KA 560102, India

Website: https://navi.com/finserv.

#### Statement of consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31 March 2023	31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2023	31 March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	6,469.71	5,996.78	2,667.04	20,406.04	8,170.40
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,208.50	774.01	281.41	3,346.07	(183.25)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,208.50	774.01	281.41	3,346.07	(183.25)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	926.10	600.98	197.72	2,641.61	(146.59)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	911.89	614.52	198.37	2,635.60	(170.01)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,852.40	2,852.40	1,785.73	2,852.40	1,785.73
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,539.88	19,458.24	10,805.15	21,539.88	10,805.15
8 Securities Premium account	16,540.94	16,540.94	9,611.58	16,540.94	9,611.58
9 Net worth	26,166.31	22,310.64	12,590.88		

